

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 181 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, insert "**special**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "agency" and insert "**fund**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 24, after "**accounts,**" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the  
7 beginning of line 25 delete "executive budget" and insert the following:

8 **"shall be categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of**  
9 **reporting related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
10 **appropriations bills"**

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, line 19, after "**funds to**" and before "**statutorily**" insert "**special**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 3, line 22, after "**accounts to**" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and  
15 at the beginning of line 23 delete "**budget.**" and insert the following:

16 **"be categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of**  
17 **reporting related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
18 **appropriations bills."**

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 4, line 25, after "**shall be**" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
21 the following:

22 **"categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting**  
23 **related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
24 **appropriations bills"**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

26 On page 5, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

27 **"be categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of**  
28 **reporting related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
29 **appropriations bills and shall be"**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 6, line 8, after "**shall be**" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
3 the following:

4 **"categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting**  
5 **related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
6 **appropriations bills"**

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 On page 6, line 29, after "**shall be**" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and on  
9 page 7, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 **"categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting**  
11 **related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
12 **appropriations bills and shall be available for"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 10

14 On page 13, line 6, after "than" and before "1," delete "October" and insert "**August**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 11

16 On page 13, at the end of line 16, delete "**the 2020**" and delete line 17 in its entirety and  
17 insert "**January 15, 2020.**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 12

19 On page 13, line 18, after "(b)" and before "**February**" delete "**Beginning**" and insert "**On**  
20 **or before**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 13

22 On page 14, at the end of line 13, insert the following:

23 **"The subcommittee shall only meet between the fifteen day of August and the**  
24 **fifteenth day of January each fiscal year."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 14

26 On page 14, line 14, after "C.(1)" and before "the approval" delete "No later than fifteen  
27 days after" and insert "**After**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 15

29 On page 14, line 16, after "Legislature," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and  
30 delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

31 **"a schedule of funds, dedications, and statutorily dedicated fund accounts to be**  
32 **reviewed each year. The subcommittee shall have the authority to amend the**  
33 **schedule."**

34 AMENDMENT NO. 16

35 On page 14, line 20, after "of the" and before "schedule" delete "hearing"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 17

2 On page 14, line 23, after "in the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 18

4 On page 14, line 26, after "later than" and before "the head" delete "thirty days after the  
5 approval of the plan," and insert "**the first day of August of each year in which the fund**  
6 **is scheduled**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 19

8 On page 16, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:

9 **"categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting**  
10 **related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
11 **appropriations bills and shall be**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 20

13 On page 18, delete line 4, in its entirety and insert the following:

14 **"categorized as fees and self-generated revenue for the sole purpose of reporting**  
15 **related to the executive budget, supporting documents, and general**  
16 **appropriations bills and shall be**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 18, at the end of line 14, delete "**Sections 1**" and at the beginning of line 15, delete  
19 "**through 12**" and insert "**Section 17**"